LP3984
Micropower, 150mA Ultra Low-Dropout CMOS Voltage
Regulator in Subminiature 4-I/O micro SMD Package
General Description
The LP3984 is designed for portable and wireless applica-
tions with demanding performance and space requirements.
The LP3984’s performance is optimized for battery powered
systems to deliver extremely low dropout voltage and low

84
www.national.com 2
Ordering Information
For thin micro SMD Package (0.500mm height)
Output
Voltage (V)
Grade
LP3984 Supplied as 250
Units, Tape and Reel
LP3984 Supplied as 3000
Units, Tape and Reel
1.8 STD LP3984ITP-1.8 LP3984ITPX-1.8
2.9 STD LP3984ITP-2.9 LP3984ITPX-2.9
For micro SMD Package (0.995mm height)
Output
Voltage (V)
Grade
LP3984 Supplied as 250
Units, Tape and Reel
LP3984 Supplied as 3000
Units, Tape and Reel
1.5 STD LP3984IBP-1.5 LP3984IBPX-1.5
1.8 STD LP3984IBP-1.8 LP3984IBPX-1.8
2.0 STD LP3984IBP-2.0 LP3984IBPX-2.0
3.1 STD LP3984IBP-3.1 LP3984IBPX-3.1
For SOT Package
Output
Voltage (V)
Grade
LP3984 Supplied as 1000
Units, Tape and Reel
LP3984 Supplied as 3000
Units, Tape and Reel
Package Marking
1.5 STD LP3984IMF-1.5 LP3984IMFX-1.5 LEAB
1.8 STD LP3984IMF-1.8 LP3984IMFX-1.8 LEBB
2.0 STD LP3984IMF-2.0 LP3984IMFX-2.0 LECB
3.1 STD LP3984IMF-3.1 LP3984IMFX-3.1 LEDB
LP
3984
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Notes 1, 2)